IN RECOGNITION OF WATER CONSERVATION MONTH

APRIL 2016

- WHEREAS: WATER IS A BASIC AND ESSENTIAL NEED OF EVERY LIVING CREATURE; AND
- WHEREAS: THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ARE WORKING TOGETHER TO INCREASE AWARENESS ABOUT THE IMPORTANCE OF WATER CONSERVATION; AND
- WHEREAS: APRIL, TYPICALLY A DRY MONTH WHEN WATER DEMANDS ARE HIGHEST, IS ANNUALLY DESIGNATED AS WATER CONSERVATION MONTH TO EDUCATE CITIZENS ABOUT HOW THEY CAN HELP SAVE FLORIDA'S PRECIOUS WATER RESOURCES; AND
- WHEREAS: THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ENCOURAGES AND SUPPORTS WATER CONSERVATION THROUGH VARIOUS EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL EVENTS; AND
- WHEREAS: EVERY BUSINESS, INDUSTRY, SCHOOL AND CITIZEN CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE AND HELP BY EFFICIENTLY USING WATER, THUS PROMOTING A HEALTHY ECONOMY AND COMMUNITY; NOW
- THEREFORE: PETER BOBER, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION, HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL AS:

WATER CONSERVATION MONTH

AND CALL UPON EACH CITIZEN AND BUSINESS IN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD TO HELP PROTECT OUR PRECIOUS RESOURCE BY PRACTICING WATER SAVING MEASURES AND BECOMING MORE AWARE OF THE NEED TO SAVE WATER.

> SIGNED THIS 6th DAY OF APRIL 2016, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR PETER BOBER VICE MAYOR PETER D. HERNANDEZ COMMISSIONER PATRICIA ASSEFF COMMISSIONER TRACI L. CALLARI COMMISSIONER RICHARD S. BLATTNER COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD